

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

**C.R. No. 15 of 2023
(Ganesh Sahu Vs. Rakesh Rajan & Ors.)**

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S. N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Manoj Kumar Choubey, Advocate
For Opp. Party :

04/ 08.09.2023 From perusal of the office note dated 06.09.2023, it appears that all the defects, save and except defect No. 11, have already been removed. So far as defect No. 11 (“complete address of all the parties are missing at the impugned order”) is concerned, the same can only be cured by the learned Court below.

Under such circumstances, let the impugned order dated 15.03.2023, passed by the Court of Shri Prabhat Kumar Sharma, learned AJC-XVIII, Ranchi in Misc. Civil Application No. 106 of 2022 (Civil Appeal No. 158 of 2019) be sent to the learned Court below for making suitable corrections.

List this case after six weeks.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

Kunal/