

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

C.R. No. 15 of 2023

(Ganesh Sahu Vs. Rakesh Rajan & Ors.)

-----

**CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK**

-----

*06/ 26.07.2024* On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case after two weeks.

**(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)**

kunal