

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

C.R. No. 15 of 2023

(Ganesh Sahu Vs. Rakesh Ranjan & Ors.)

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Madhav Prasad, Advocate
Mr. Avnish Kumar Pathak, Advocate

07/06.09.2024 Awaiting appearance of the opposite parties, list this case after three weeks.

No further adjournment shall be granted.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

kunal