

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

C.R. No. 15 of 2023

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S. N. PATHAK

For the petitioner: Mr. Manoj Kumar Choubey, Advocate

- 08/18.10.2024* Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time.
2. Prayer is allowed.
 3. Put up this case in the third week of January, 2025.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)