

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Civil Revision No. 15 of 2023

Ganesh Sahu

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

Rakesh Ranjan & Ors.

..... **Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Madhav Prasad, Advocate

: Mr. Niraj Kumar, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties :

Order No. 11/ Dated:19th June, 2025

I.A. No. 11049 of 2024:-

1. The present interlocutory application filed on behalf of the petitioner for deletion of name of the opposite party No.2-Smt. Sachan Devi.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the opposite party No.2- Smt. Sachan Devi has been died on 28.12.2019 and legal heirs and representatives of the deceased are already party in the present case.

3. Office is directed to delete the name of opposite party No.2 Smt. Sachan Devi from the cause title of this petition.

4. I.A. No. 11049 of 2024 stands allowed.

Civil Revision No. 15 of 2023: -

5. List this case on 20.06.2025.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Arpit