

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Civil Revision No. 15 of 2023

Ganesh Sahu ----- Petitioner

Versus

Rakesh Ranjan & Ors. Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Madhav Prasad, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Satish Kumar Keshri, Advocate

12/Dated: 4th July, 2025

1. Adjournment has been sought for by learned counsel for the petitioner, is allowed.
2. Let the matter be posted on 25.07.2025.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Pappu/-