

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Civil Revision No.15 of 2023**

Ganesh Sahu ... Petitioner  
Versus  
Rakesh Rajan & Ors. ... Opp. Parties

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Manoj Kr. Choubey, Adv.  
Mr. Madhav Prasad, Adv.  
For the O.P. No.1 : Mr. Satish Kumar Keshri, Adv.

**Order No.14/Dated- 02.09.2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioner as well as learned counsel for the opposite party No.1 is present.

The name of opposite party No.2 has already been deleted vide order dated 19.06.2025.

So far as opposite party Nos.3 to 7 are concerned, learned counsel for the opposite party No.1 submits that he has to take instructions to file vakalatnama on their behalf also.

List this case on 18.09.2025 under the same heading.

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)**