

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Civil Revision No.15 of 2023

Ganesh Sahu ... Petitioner
Versus
Rakesh Rajan & Ors. ... Opp. Parties

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Manoj Kr. Choubey, Adv.
For the O.P. Nos.1, 3 & 4 : Mr. Satish Kumar Keshri, Adv.

Order No.15/Dated- 18.09.2025

Last opportunity is granted to learned counsel appearing for the opposite party Nos.1, 3 and 4 to file Vakalatnama on behalf of opposite party Nos.5, 6 and 7.

List this case on 06.11.2025.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)