

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Civil Revision No.15 of 2023**

Ganesh Sahu. ... **Petitioner.**  
Versus  
Rakesh Rajan & Ors. ... **Opp. Parties.**

**Coram:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Manoj Kr. Choubey, Advocate.  
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Satish Kr. Keshri, Advocate.  
Mr. Sandip Singh Munda, Advocate.

**Order No.15/ Dated- 06<sup>th</sup> November, 2025**

1. The notices against the opposite parties have validly been served and vakalatnama on behalf of the opposite party nos. 1, 3, 4, 5 and 7 has been filed and kept on record, but no vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of opposite party no.6, the case filed against the opposite party no.6 will be heard ex-parte.
2. Let the matter be listed on 10.11.2025 under the heading 'For Final Disposal'.

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)**

**Date:- 06.11.2025**  
**Amar/**  
**Uploaded**