

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.R. No. 15 of 2023

Ganesh Sahu

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

Rakesh Rajan & Ors.

... .. **Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Jay Prakash Pandey, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties

: Mr. Satish Kumar Keshri, Advocate

Mr. Sandip Singh Munda, Advocate

Mr. Dhananjay Kumar, Advocate

Order No. 20/ Dated: 29th January, 2026

Let this matter be listed on 12.02.2026 under the heading for
"Final Disposal".

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)